C

TCC Tender

Number

TCC00558Q

TCCO0551T

TCC00549Q

TCCO0547T

TCCO0544T

TCCO0542T

TCCO0538T

Q4, 2018 FOI report for Tipperary County Council procurement arrangements of €25k and over

Type of
Contract
Awarded

Single contract

Single contract

Single contract

Single contract

Single contract

Single contract

Single contract

Contract

Type

Works

Supplies

Works

Works

Works

Works

Works

SHIP Purchase 2016 Fernville,
Ballyclerihan

Supply and Installation of Pay and
Display Machines for Clonmel
Town

Remedial Works to Dillon Bridge
2018

Widening of the Suir Blueway

Galloping Fields to Mulcahy Park

Widening of the Suir Blueway -
Carrick On Suir West

Repairs to Moyglass Bridge
Structure

Nenagh Municipal District 2018
Footpath Restoration: Contract C

Value of
Contract
Awarded

€39,106

€94,200

€51,847

€52,059

€54,105

€49,328

€35,479

Contract
award Date

03/12/2018

19/12/2018

01/11/2018

14/12/2018

14/12/2018

17/07/2018

17/12/2018

Duration of
Contract in
months

1.25

Tenderer Name

New Inn
Plumbing

UTS Parking and
Transportation
Ltd

Triur
Construction Ltd

Newcastle
Construction Ltd

Newcastle
Constuction Ltd

Cumnor Building
and Civil
Engineering
Company

Rathcabbin
Tarmac t/a
Naytar

Tenderer Address

Chamberlainstown,
Cahir, Co Tipperary

Unit B14 Southcity
Business Park,
Whitestown Way,
Tallaght, Dublin 24

13 Society St,
Townparks, Ballinasloe,
Co. Galway.

Upper Croan, Newcastle,
Tipperary

Upper Croan, Newcastle,
Co Tipperary

Stoneview, Blarney, Co
Cork

Derry, Rathcabbin,
Roscrea, Tipperary
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C

TCC Tender

Number

TCCO0537T

TCC00536

TCC00527Q

TCC00526Q

TCC00525Q

TCCO00520T

TCCO0518T

TCCO0517T

TCCO0512T

Q4, 2018 FOI report for Tipperary County Council procurement arrangements of €25k and over

Type of
Contract
Awarded

Single contract

Single contract

Single contract

Single contract

Single contract

Single contract

Single contract

Single contract

Single contract

Contract
Type

Works

Works

Works

Works

Works

Works

Works

Works

Works

Nenagh Municipal District 2018
Footpath Restoration: Contract E

East Gate Park, Fethard

Extension to House at Old Road
Silvermines

Extension to Sli Aoibhinn,
Borrisoleigh

Extension Drom Slinne, Portroe

Nenagh Municipal District 2018
Footpath Restoration: Contract D

Nenagh Municipal District 2018
Footpath Restoration: Contract F

R493 Grange improvement work,
Nenagh, Tipperary

Nenagh Municipal District 2018
Footpath Restoration: Contract A

Value of
Contract
Awarded

€86,849

€170,850

€59,500

€43,500

€37,100

€63,311

€61,125

€89,934

€65,663

Contract
award Date

10/12/2018

12/11/2018

01/10/2018

14/08/2018

10/10/2018

10/12/2018

10/12/2018

10/12/2018

10/12/2018

Duration of
Contract in

Tenderer Name

O.R. Plant Hire
Ltd

Glas Civil
Engineering Ltd

Hackett
Construction Ltd

John Ryan
Construction Ltd

John Ryan
Construction Ltd

Rathcabbin
Tarmacadam t/a
Naytar

V Plant
Construction Ltd

Neville Civil
Works

Liam Maher
Plant Ltd

Tenderer Address

Upperchurch, Thurles,
Co. Tipperary

Clonmore, Cahir. Co.
Tipperary

Knockane, Toomevara,
Nenagh, Co. Tipperary

Archview, Ballyegan, Birr,
Co Offaly

Archview, Ballyegan, Birr,
Co Offaly

Derry, Rathcabbin,
Roscrea, Tipperary

Derrygrath Lower, Cahir,
Co Tipperary

Ballytigue, Listoonvarna,
Co Clare

Thurlesbeg, Cashel, Co
Tipperary
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Q4, 2018 FOI report for Tipperary County Council procurement arrangements of €25k and over

TCC Tender Type of
Contract

Awarded

Number

TCCO0511T Single contract
TCCO0504T Single contract
TCC00487T Single contract
TCC00483T Single contract
TCC00482T Single contract
TCC00468T Single contract
TCC00467T  Single contract
TCC00463T Single contract

Contract Value of
Type Contract
Awarded
Works Nenagh Municipal District 2018 €63,421
Footpath Restoration: Contract B
Works Nenagh Surface Water Upgrade - €184,231
Dublin Road
Services Tender for Engineering €30,650
Consultancy Services - Junction
Upgrade Knockmaroe Kilcommon.
Works Millbrook Culvert Replacement €50,421
Scheme
Works ReTender of Extension to and €1,234,407
Refurbishment of Templemore
Fire Station
Services N52 Borrisokane Streets €152,092
Improvement Scheme -
Archaeological Monitoring
Services Nenagh Traffic Management Plan  €44,450
Works R498 Road Widening works at €1,263,393

Knockalton

Contract
award Date

10/12/2018

08/11/2018

08/10/2018

25/09/2018

02/11/2018

01/11/2018

11/10/2018

14/09/2018

Duration of
Contract in

Tenderer Name

months

1 Kevin Hogan
Landscaping

1 Kenny Civils &
Plant Ltd
1.5 Roadplan

Consulting Ltd

1 Glas Civil
Engineering Ltd

12 Collins Builders
12 AMS Ltd
24 Roadplan

Consulting Ltd

6 Glas Civil
Engineering Ltd

Tenderer Address

Monaquill, Killeen,
Nenagh, CO Tipperary

Lismany, Lawrencestown,
Ballinasloe, Co Galway

7 Ormonde Road,
Kilkenny

Clonmore, Cahir. Co.
Tipperary

18 Upper Cecil Street,
Limerick

Unit 1, Hector Street
Mills, Kilrush, Co Clare

7 Ormonde Road,
Kilkenny

Clonmore, Cahir. Co.
Tipperary
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TCC Tender

Number

TCC00462T

TCCO0455T

TCCO0454T

TCCO0453T

TCC00448T

TCCO0446T

TCCO0431T

TCCO0419T

Q4, 2018 FOI report for Tipperary County Council procurement arrangements of €25k and over

Type of
Contract
Awarded

Single contract

Single contract

Single contract

Single contract

Single contract

Single contract

Single contract

Single contract

Contract

Type

Works

Works

Works

Works

Supplies

Works

Services

Works

N52 Borrisokane Streets
Improvement Scheme

N24 Davitt Street Pavement
Improvement Scheme

Repair Works to Templemore
Town Hall

Tender for Footpath
Reconstruction Works at
Clonbealy Estate, Newport

Tender for RTC Equipment - Fire
Service

N62 Lismakin Pavement
Improvement Scheme

Waste collection, bulking and
marketing of glass and metals

26 Houses at Glenconnor, Clonmel

Value of
Contract
Awarded

€2,009,154

€1,845,248

€205,581

€27,267

€37,177

€377,097

€224,478

€4,670,515

Contract
award Date

01/11/2018

18/10/2018

22/11/2018

21/09/2018

30/10/2018

11/10/2018

16/07/2018

02/11/2018

Duration of
Contract in
months

12

10

1.5

24

18

Tenderer Name

McAvoy
Contracting Ltd

Tony Kirwan
Civil Engineer

Joe Costello T/A
Stonemad

V Plant
Construction Ltd

Vanguard Fire &
Rescue Ltd

Falconhurst T/A
Kellys of
Fantane

Glass Co
Recycling

Semiton Ltd

Tenderer Address

13 Fernhill Road,
Anaclone, Banbridge, Co.
Down

Ballybrack,
Kilmacthomas, Co.
Waterford

Ard na Greine, Railway
Road, Kilmallock, Co.
Limerick

Derrygrath Lower, Cahir,
Co Tipperary

Unit 5 Red Leaf Business
Park, Turvey, Donabate,
Dublin

Fantane, Borrisoleigh, Co
Tipperary

Unit 4 Osbeross Town Ind
Park, Carrow Road, Naas,
Co Kildare.

Dungarvan Road,
Clonmel, Co Tipperary
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TCC Tender

Number

TCCO0397T

TCC00326T

TCC00324T

KFPO41F

TCC00469T

Q4, 2018 FOI report for Tipperary County Council procurement arrangements of €25k and over

Type of
Contract
Awarded

Single contract

Single contract

Single contract

Award from
Framework

Single contract

Contract

Type

Supplies

Works

Works

Supplies

Services

Purchase of Pneumatic Rubber

Tyred Roller

Tender for Ballinderry Drainage,
Flood Alleviation at Ballinderry,

Nenagh for Nenagh Municipal
District.

Tender for Ballina Street

Enhancement Works - Phase 2

Purchase of Large/Medium
Sweeper

Archaeological Consulting Services

(Stages i-iv) for N24 Davitt St
Pavement Scheme

Value of
Contract
Awarded

€103,925

€57,589

€165,269

€189,420

€152,092

Contract
award Date

08/10/2018

23/10/2018

28/09/2018

14/10/2018

05/12/2018

Duration of | Tenderer Name
Contract in
months
0 Dave Power
Plant Ltd
1 FPH Ltd T/A
Fogarty
Planthire
2 Liam Maher
Plant Ltd
0 Westpark Motor
Company
8 AMS
Archaeological
Management
Solutions

Tenderer Address

Owenacurra Business
Park, Knockgriffin Road,
Middleton, Co. Cork

Fortmoy, Aglish, Roscrea,
Co Tipperary

Thurlesbeg, Cashel, Co
Tipperary

Kylemore Park West,
Dublin 10

Unit 1, Hector Street
Mills, Kilrush, Co Clare
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