

TCC Tender Number	Type of Contract Awarded	Contract Type	Title	Value of Contract Awarded	Contract award Date	Duration of Contract in months	Tenderer Name	Tenderer Address
TCC00558Q	Single contract	Works	SHIP Purchase 2016 Fernville, Ballyclerihan	€39,106	03/12/2018	1	New Inn Plumbing	Chamberlainstown, Cahir, Co Tipperary
TCC00551T	Single contract	Supplies	Supply and Installation of Pay and Display Machines for Clonmel Town	€94,200	19/12/2018	12	UTS Parking and Transportation Ltd	Unit B14 Southcity Business Park, Whitestown Way, Tallaght, Dublin 24
TCC00549Q	Single contract	Works	Remedial Works to Dillon Bridge 2018	€51,847	01/11/2018	2	Triur Construction Ltd	13 Society St, Townparks, Ballinasloe, Co. Galway.
TCC00547T	Single contract	Works	Widening of the Suir Blueway Galloping Fields to Mulcahy Park	€52,059	14/12/2018	3	Newcastle Construction Ltd	Upper Croan, Newcastle, Tipperary
TCC00544T	Single contract	Works	Widening of the Suir Blueway - Carrick On Suir West	€54,105	14/12/2018	2	Newcastle Constuction Ltd	Upper Croan, Newcastle, Co Tipperary
TCC00542T	Single contract	Works	Repairs to Moyglass Bridge Structure	€49,328	17/07/2018	3	Cumnor Building and Civil Engineering Company	Stoneview, Blarney, Co Cork
TCC00538T	Single contract	Works	Nenagh Municipal District 2018 Footpath Restoration: Contract C	€35,479	17/12/2018	1.25	Rathcabbin Tarmac t/a Naytar	Derry, Rathcabbin, Roscrea, Tipperary



TCC Tender Number	Type of Contract Awarded	Contract Type	Title	Value of Contract Awarded	Contract award Date	Duration of Contract in months	Tenderer Name	Tenderer Address
TCC00537T	Single contract	Works	Nenagh Municipal District 2018 Footpath Restoration: Contract E	€86,849	10/12/2018	1	O.R. Plant Hire Ltd	Upperchurch, Thurles, Co. Tipperary
TCC00536	Single contract	Works	East Gate Park, Fethard	€170,850	12/11/2018	3	Glas Civil Engineering Ltd	Clonmore, Cahir. Co. Tipperary
TCC00527Q	Single contract	Works	Extension to House at Old Road Silvermines	€59,500	01/10/2018	4	Hackett Construction Ltd	Knockane, Toomevara, Nenagh, Co. Tipperary
TCC00526Q	Single contract	Works	Extension to Sli Aoibhinn, Borrisoleigh	€43,500	14/08/2018	4	John Ryan Construction Ltd	Archview, Ballyegan, Birr, Co Offaly
TCC00525Q	Single contract	Works	Extension Drom Slinne, Portroe	€37,100	10/10/2018	3	John Ryan Construction Ltd	Archview, Ballyegan, Birr, Co Offaly
TCC00520T	Single contract	Works	Nenagh Municipal District 2018 Footpath Restoration: Contract D	€63,311	10/12/2018	1	Rathcabbin Tarmacadam t/a Naytar	Derry, Rathcabbin, Roscrea, Tipperary
TCC00518T	Single contract	Works	Nenagh Municipal District 2018 Footpath Restoration: Contract F	€61,125	10/12/2018	1	V Plant Construction Ltd	Derrygrath Lower, Cahir, Co Tipperary
TCC00517T	Single contract	Works	R493 Grange improvement work, Nenagh, Tipperary	€89,934	10/12/2018	1	Neville Civil Works	Ballytigue, Listoonvarna, Co Clare
TCC00512T	Single contract	Works	Nenagh Municipal District 2018 Footpath Restoration: Contract A	€65,663	10/12/2018	1	Liam Maher Plant Ltd	Thurlesbeg, Cashel, Co Tipperary



TCC Tender Number	Type of Contract Awarded	Contract Type	Title	Value of Contract Awarded	Contract award Date	Duration of Contract in months	Tenderer Name	Tenderer Address
TCC00511T	Single contract	Works	Nenagh Municipal District 2018 Footpath Restoration: Contract B	€63,421	10/12/2018	1	Kevin Hogan Landscaping	Monaquill, Killeen, Nenagh, CO Tipperary
TCC00504T	Single contract	Works	Nenagh Surface Water Upgrade - Dublin Road	€184,231	08/11/2018	1	Kenny Civils & Plant Ltd	Lismany, Lawrencestown, Ballinasloe, Co Galway
TCC00487T	Single contract	Services	Tender for Engineering Consultancy Services - Junction Upgrade Knockmaroe Kilcommon.	€30,650	08/10/2018	1.5	Roadplan Consulting Ltd	7 Ormonde Road, Kilkenny
TCC00483T	Single contract	Works	Millbrook Culvert Replacement Scheme	€50,421	25/09/2018	1	Glas Civil Engineering Ltd	Clonmore, Cahir. Co. Tipperary
TCC00482T	Single contract	Works	ReTender of Extension to and Refurbishment of Templemore Fire Station	€1,234,407	02/11/2018	12	Collins Builders	18 Upper Cecil Street, Limerick
TCC00468T	Single contract	Services	N52 Borrisokane Streets Improvement Scheme - Archaeological Monitoring	€152,092	01/11/2018	12	AMS Ltd	Unit 1, Hector Street Mills, Kilrush, Co Clare
TCC00467T	Single contract	Services	Nenagh Traffic Management Plan	€44,450	11/10/2018	24	Roadplan Consulting Ltd	7 Ormonde Road, Kilkenny
TCC00463T	Single contract	Works	R498 Road Widening works at Knockalton	€1,263,393	14/09/2018	6	Glas Civil Engineering Ltd	Clonmore, Cahir. Co. Tipperary



TCC Tender Number	Type of Contract Awarded	Contract Type	Title	Value of Contract Awarded	Contract award Date	Duration of Contract in months	Tenderer Name	Tenderer Address
TCC00462T	Single contract	Works	N52 Borrisokane Streets Improvement Scheme	€2,009,154	01/11/2018	12	McAvoy Contracting Ltd	13 Fernhill Road, Anaclone, Banbridge, Co. Down
TCC00455T	Single contract	Works	N24 Davitt Street Pavement Improvement Scheme	€1,845,248	18/10/2018	8	Tony Kirwan Civil Engineer	Ballybrack, Kilmacthomas, Co. Waterford
TCC00454T	Single contract	Works	Repair Works to Templemore Town Hall	€205,581	22/11/2018	10	Joe Costello T/A Stonemad	Ard na Greine, Railway Road, Kilmallock, Co. Limerick
TCC00453T	Single contract	Works	Tender for Footpath Reconstruction Works at Clonbealy Estate, Newport	€27,267	21/09/2018	1	V Plant Construction Ltd	Derrygrath Lower, Cahir, Co Tipperary
TCC00448T	Single contract	Supplies	Tender for RTC Equipment - Fire Service	€37,177	30/10/2018	0	Vanguard Fire & Rescue Ltd	Unit 5 Red Leaf Business Park, Turvey, Donabate, Dublin
TCC00446T	Single contract	Works	N62 Lismakin Pavement Improvement Scheme	€377,097	11/10/2018	1.5	Falconhurst T/A Kellys of Fantane	Fantane, Borrisoleigh, Co Tipperary
TCC00431T	Single contract	Services	Waste collection, bulking and marketing of glass and metals	€224,478	16/07/2018	24	Glass Co Recycling	Unit 4 Osbeross Town Ind Park, Carrow Road, Naas, Co Kildare.
TCC00419T	Single contract	Works	26 Houses at Glenconnor, Clonmel	€4,670,515	02/11/2018	18	Semiton Ltd	Dungarvan Road, Clonmel, Co Tipperary



TCC Tender Number	Type of Contract Awarded	Contract Type	Title	Value of Contract Awarded	Contract award Date	Duration of Contract in months	Tenderer Name	Tenderer Address
TCC00397T	Single contract	Supplies	Purchase of Pneumatic Rubber Tyred Roller	€103,925	08/10/2018	0	Dave Power Plant Ltd	Owenacurra Business Park, Knockgriffin Road, Middleton, Co. Cork
TCC00326T	Single contract	Works	Tender for Ballinderry Drainage, Flood Alleviation at Ballinderry, Nenagh for Nenagh Municipal District.	€57,589	23/10/2018	1	FPH Ltd T/A Fogarty Planthire	Fortmoy, Aglish, Roscrea, Co Tipperary
TCC00324T	Single contract	Works	Tender for Ballina Street Enhancement Works - Phase 2	€165,269	28/09/2018	2	Liam Maher Plant Ltd	Thurlesbeg, Cashel, Co Tipperary
KFP041F	Award from Framework	Supplies	Purchase of Large/Medium Sweeper	€189,420	14/10/2018	0	Westpark Motor Company	Kylemore Park West, Dublin 10
TCC00469T	Single contract	Services	Archaeological Consulting Services (Stages i-iv) for N24 Davitt St Pavement Scheme	€152,092	05/12/2018	8	AMS Archaeological Management Solutions	Unit 1, Hector Street Mills, Kilrush, Co Clare